FINAL PROPERTY TAX RATES

Polk County, Nebraska
2023-2024

Subdivision

Certified Levy |

County General Fund
Sinking Fund
Veterans' Aid Fund

Hospital Fu

nd

Highway Bond Fund

Polk County Agricultural Society

Polk County Historical Society

Village of S

helby, General

City of Osceola, General
City of Osceola, Bond

City of Stromsburg, General
City of Stromsburg, Fire Bond

Village of Polk, General
Village of Polk, Bond

School Dist
School Dist
School Dist

School Dist
School Dist
School Dist
School Dist

. #15, General
. #15, Bond
. #15, Special Building

. #19, General

. #19, Bond

. #19, Qualified Capital Purchase
. #19, Special Building

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

0.169010
0.002306
0.000051
0.014141
0.034646

0.220154

0.006518

0.001359

0.357002

0.481941
0.155943

0.637884

0.307704
0.000000

0.307704

0.283506
0.141753

0.425259

0.619694
0.107433
0.023229

0.750356

0.748549
0.101051
0.000000
0.013655

0.863255



School Dist. #32, General
School Dist. #32, Bond
School Dist. #32, Special Building

School Dist. #75, General
School Dist. #75, Special Building

Nance Co. School Dist. #30, General
Nance Co. School Dist. #30, Special Building
Nance Co. School Dist. #30, Qualified Capital Purpose

Platte Co. School Dist. #1, General
Platte Co. School Dist. #1, Bond
Platte Co. School Dist. #1, Special Building

Seward Co. School Dist. #67, General

Seward Co. School Dist. #67, Special Building

Seward Co. School Dist. #67, Bond - K-12

Seward Co. School Dist. #67, Qualified Capital Purpose

ESU #6, General
ESU #6, Technology Bond 2017
ESU #6, Building Bond

ESU #7, General
ESU #7, Bond

Central NE Tech. Community College, General
Central NE Tech. Community College, Capital Improve.
Central NE Tech. Community College, Haz. Mat.

Gresham Fire District, General
Gresham Fire District, Sinking
Gresham Fire District, Bond

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

0.616751
0.108116
0.005000

0.729867

0.502664
0.119/88

0.622452

0.680493
0.116789
0.000000

0.797282

1.015791
0.137378
0.040866

1.194035

0.449158
0.036820
0.048786
0.000000

0.534764

0.015000
0.000000
0.000572

0.015572

0.015000
0.000000

0.015000

0.067234
0.017490
0.000667

0.085391

0.021194
0.012745
0.000000

0.033939



Platte Valley Fire District, General
Platte Valley Fire District, Sinking
Osceola Rural Fire District, General
Duncan Fire District, General

Duncan Fire District, Sinking

Stromsburg Rural Fire District, General
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Sinking
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Bond

Polk Fire & Rescue District, General
Polk Fire & Rescue District, Bond

Shelby Rural Fire District, General
Shelby Rural Fire District, Bond

Bellwood Fire District, General
Bellwood Fire District, Bond

Hackberry Cemetery District

Central Platte NRD, General
Central Platte NRD, Sinking Fund

Upper Big Blue NRD, General

Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, General
Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, Bond

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

0.007650
0.007650

0.015300

0.018137

0.026659
0.005986

0.032645

0.015773
0.004227
0.003715

0.023715

0.020000
0.010232

0.030232

0.020000
0.006490

0.026490

0.024423
0.010577

0.035000

0.001340

0.023380
0.000000

0.023380

0.021097

0.400000
0.450000

0.850000

The above is a listing of the final tax rates for all political subdivisions in Polk County.

Debra S. Girard
Polk County Clerk



