FINAL PROPERTY TAX RATES Polk County, Nebraska 2023-2024

Subdivision	Certified Levy
County General Fund Sinking Fund Veterans' Aid Fund Hospital Fund Highway Bond Fund	0.169010 0.002306 0.000051 0.014141 0.034646
Polk County Agricultural Society	Total 0.220154 0.006518
Polk County Historical Society	0.001359
Village of Shelby, General	0.357002
City of Osceola, General City of Osceola, Bond	0.481941 0.155943 Total 0.637884
City of Stromsburg, General City of Stromsburg, Fire Bond	0.307704 0.000000 Total 0.307704
Village of Polk, General Village of Polk, Bond	0.283506 0.141753 Total 0.425259
School Dist. #15, General School Dist. #15, Bond School Dist. #15, Special Building	0.619694 0.107433 0.023229 Total 0.750356
School Dist. #19, General School Dist. #19, Bond School Dist. #19, Qualified Capital Purchase School Dist. #19, Special Building	0.748549 0.101051 0.000000 0.013655 Total 0.863255

School Dist. #32, General School Dist. #32, Bond School Dist. #32, Special Building		0.616751 0.108116 0.005000
	Total	0.729867
School Dist. #75, General School Dist. #75, Special Building		0.502664 0.119788
	Total	0.622452
Nance Co. School Dist. #30, General		0.680493
Nance Co. School Dist. #30, Special Building Nance Co. School Dist. #30, Qualified Capital Purpose		0.116789 0.000000
	Total	0.797282
Platte Co. School Dist. #1, General		1.015791
Platte Co. School Dist. #1, Bond		0.137378
Platte Co. School Dist. #1, Special Building		0.040866
	Total	1.194035
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, General		0.449158
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, Special Building		0.036820
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, Bond - K-12		0.048786
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, Qualified Capital Purpose		0.000000
	Total	0.534764
ESU #6, General		0.015000
ESU #6, Technology Bond 2017		0.000000
ESU #6, Building Bond		0.000572
	Total	0.015572
ESU #7, General		0.015000
ESU #7, Bond		0.000000
	Total	0.015000
Central NE Tech. Community College, General		0.067234
Central NE Tech. Community College, Capital Improve.		0.017490
Central NE Tech. Community College, Haz. Mat.		0.000667
	Total	0.085391
Gresham Fire District, General		0.021194
Gresham Fire District, Sinking		0.012745
Gresham Fire District, Bond		0.000000
	Total	0.033939

Platte Valley Fire District, General Platte Valley Fire District, Sinking	Total	0.007650 0.007650 0.015300
Osceola Rural Fire District, General		0.018137
Duncan Fire District, General Duncan Fire District, Sinking	Total	0.026659 0.005986 0.032645
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, General Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Sinking Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Bond	Total	0.015773 0.004227 0.003715 0.023715
Polk Fire & Rescue District, General Polk Fire & Rescue District, Bond	Total	0.020000 0.010232 0.030232
Shelby Rural Fire District, General Shelby Rural Fire District, Bond	Total	0.020000 0.006490 0.026490
Bellwood Fire District, General Bellwood Fire District, Bond	Total	0.024423 0.010577 0.035000
Hackberry Cemetery District		0.001340
Central Platte NRD, General Central Platte NRD, Sinking Fund	Total	0.023380 0.000000 0.023380
Upper Big Blue NRD, General		0.021097
Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, General Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, Bond		0.400000 0.450000 0.850000

The above is a listing of the final tax rates for all political subdivisions in Polk County.

Debra S. Girard Polk County Clerk